## SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE\*

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

	UNIT DEPARTMENT	ED STATES OF THE I		•	reverse si		30 - 039 - 20685  5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.			
	GEOLOG		NM 05493							
APPLICATION	N FOR PERMIT T	ACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME							
la. TYPE OF WORK							7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME			
DR	ILL 🖺	DEEPEN [	_J	PL	UG BAC	K ∐	San Juan 28-6 Unit			
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL G	AS Fo⊤l		81	NGLE T	MULTIPI	.E. []	S. FARM OR LEASE NAME			
WELL W	ELL X OTHER			NE X	ZONE		San Juan 28-6 Unit			
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	tural Car Com	00011			e <sub>i</sub>		9. WELL NO.			
	tural Gas Com	pany					15A			
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	, Farmington,		10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT							
	eport location clearly and		Blanco Mesa Verde							
At proposed prod. zor	790'S, 790		11. SEC., T., B., M., OB BLK.  AND SURVEY OR AREA  Sec. 10, T-28-N, R-6-W  NMPM							
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM NEAR	EST TOWN OR POS	r offici	.•			12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE			
16 miles f	rom Blanco, N	M					Rio Arriba  NM			
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED <sup>6</sup> LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any)			16. No. OF ACRES IN LEASE Unit			17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL.  All purt see 10 283.4 V				
<ol> <li>DISTANCE FROM PROF TO NEAREST WELL, D OR APPLIED FOR, ON THE</li> </ol>	1000	1			Rotar	RY OR CABLE TOOLS				
21. ELEVATIONS (Show wh	ether DF, RT, GR, etc.)					·	22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*			
23.	P	ROPOSED CASI	NG ANI	CEMENTIN	G PROGRA	M				
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	оот	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT				
13 3/4"	9 5/8"	32.3#		200'		224 cu.ft. to circulate				
8 3/4"	7"	20.0#		3700 <b>'</b>		264 c	264 cu.ft.to cover Ojo Alam			
6 1/4"	4 1/2"line	r 10.5	ŧ	3550-5	5985 <b>'</b>	425 c	cu.ft.to fill to 3550'			
	· .		,			-				

Selectively perforate and sandwater fracture the Mesa Verde formation.

A 3000 psi WP and 6000 psi test double gate preventer equipped with blind and pipe rams will be used for blow out prevention on this well.

APR 10 1978 White CON. COM. The S/2 of Section 10 is dedicated to this well. IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present sed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and me pths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

DATE April 4, 1978 Drilling Clerk (This space for Federal or State office use) PERMIT NO. \_ APPROVED BY \_ TITLE DATE\_ CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

\*See Instructions On Reverse Side

This gas is dedicated.

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Operator			Lease	·			Well No.
•	tural Gas Co	mn0.nv		n Juan 28-6 U	Inst (	NM-05493	
Unit Letter	Section	Township		lange	County		1 138
	1		1"		-		V
P	10	28N		6W	Rio Ar	riba	
Actual Footage Loc		743.	200	2		D - 4	
790		South line one		J feet	from the	East	line
Ground Level Elev:	Producing Fo		P∞1	BlancoMes	a Verde		Dedicated Acreager
6464	Mesa Ver	rde		Dianones	, verue		Agres
1. Outline the content of the conten	nan one lease ind royalty).  an one lease of communitization,  No If  is "no;" list the f necessary.)  ble will be assigling, or otherwis	ated to the subject s dedicated to the w different ownership i unitization, force-poo answer is "yes," type e owners and tract de	ell, out s dedic oling. et e of con scriptio	line each and idented to the well, tc? solidation ons which have actests have been t, eliminating suc	have the i  Unit  ctually beeconsolidate the interests	ization consolided (by cons, has been	he plat below. hereof (both as to working) f all owners been conso
						Position El Pas	ing Clerk so Natural Gas C
		SF-080505-A				Date	4, 1570
#15 ©	ı	NM-05493			901	shown of notes of under my is true	certify that the well location this plat was plotted from fie actual surveys made by me compensation, and that the sail and correct to the best of ingential belief.
SCALE: 1	l"=10001			1918		Registered	ch. 23, 1978  Professional Engineer ad Surveyor  d B. Kerr Jr.